AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 782

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MAHER

Printer's No. 3530

Amend Bill, page 7, lines 3 through 20, by striking out 1 "UTILIZE THE SERVICES OF ANOTHER THIRD-PARTY" in line 3 and all 2 of lines 4 through 20 and inserting 3 4 petition the court of common pleas to utilize the 5 services of a third party agency of the applicant's choice and the following shall apply: 6 (i) If the applicant demonstrates that the 7 8 contracted third party agency cannot provide fair and 9 impartial administration and enforcement of this act, or 10 has a history of not providing competent and timely service, the court shall enter an order granting the 11 12 applicant's petition. 13 (ii) The court shall provide notice of the petition under subparagraph (i) to the municipality and the 14 15 municipality's contracted third party agency within 10 days. The municipality or the municipality's contracted 16 17 third party agency may file objections to the petition 18 within 120 days. If no timely objection is filed, the court shall grant the petition without further hearing. 19 Amend Bill, page 7, line 21, by striking out "(3)" and 20 21 inserting (2) 2.2 23 Amend Bill, page 7, line 28, by striking out "(4)" and 24 inserting 25 (3) 26 Amend Bill, page 8, line 8, by striking out "(5)" and 27 inserting 28 (4) 29 Amend Bill, page 8, line 11, by striking out "(6)" and 30 inserting 2016/90PWK/HB0782A09847 - 1 -

1 (5) Amend Bill, page 8, lines 17 through 21, by striking out all 2 of lines 17 through 20 and "(IV)" in line 21 and inserting 3 4 (ii) Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "(V)" and 5 6 inserting 7 (iii) Amend Bill, page 8, line 24, by striking out "(7)" and 8 9 inserting 10 (6) Amend Bill, page 8, line 30, by striking out "(8)" and 11 inserting 12 13 (7) 14 Amend Bill, page 9, line 3, by striking out "PARAGRAPH (6)" and inserting 15 this subsection 16 17 Amend Bill, page 9, line 4, by striking out "(9)" and inserting 18 19 (8) 20 Amend Bill, page 9, line 6, by striking out "PARAGRAPH (6)" 21 and inserting 22 this subsection Amend Bill, page 9, line 9, by striking out "PARAGRAPH (6)" 23 24 and inserting 25 this subsection Amend Bill, page 9, lines 12 through 18, by striking out all 26 27 of said lines 28 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 20 through 22, by striking out all 29 of said lines 30 Amend Bill, page 9, line 23, by striking out "3" and

2016/90PWK/HB0782A09847 -

- 2 -

- 1 inserting
- 2 2